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Code

7101

7101 10 000 O

7101 21 000 O

7101 22 000 O

7102

7102 10 000 O

7102 21 000 O

7102 29 000 O

7102 31 000 O

7102 39 000 O
7103

7103 10 000 O

Description

I. Natural or Cultured Pearls and
Precious or Semi-Precious Stones
Pearls, natural or cultured,
whether or not worked or graded
but not strung, mounted or set;
pearls, natural or cultured,
temporarily strung for
convenience of transport:

- natural pearls

- cultured pearls:

- - unworked

- - worked

Diamonds, whether or not worked,
but not mounted or set:

- unsorted

- industrial:

- - unworked or simply sawn,
cleaved or bruted

- - other

- non-industrial:

- - unworked or simply sawn,
cleaved or bruted

- - other

Precious stones (other than
diamonds) and semi-precious
stones, whether or not worked or
graded but not strung, mounted or
set; ungraded precious stones
(other than diamonds) and
semi-precious stones, temporarily
strung for convenience of
transport:

- unworked or simply sawn or

Suppl.
unit

of
measu-

rement

car

car

car

car

car

Rate of import
customs duty
(as a per cent
of the customs
value or

in euros)

20

20

20

20

20

20

duty-free

20

20

VY dua]



7103 91 000 O

7103 99 000 O
7104

7104 10 000 O
7104 20 000 O

7104 90 000 O

7105

7105 10 000 O
7105 90 000 O

7106

7106 10 000 O

7106 91
7106 91 100 O

7106 91 900 O

7106 92
7106 92 200 O

7106 92 800 O

roughly shaped

- otherwise worked:

- - rubies, sapphires and car
emeralds
- - other car

Synthetic or reconstructed
precious or semi-precious stones,
whether or not worked or graded
but not strung, mounted or set;
ungraded synthetic or
reconstructed precious or
semi-precious stones, temporarily

strung for convenience of

transport:
- piezo-electric quartz g
- other, unworked or simply sawn g

or roughly shaped

- other g
Dust and powder of natural or

synthetic precious or

semi-precious stones:

- of diamonds car
- other g
I1. Precious Metals and Metals

Clad with Precious Metal

Silver (including silver plated

with gold or platinum), unwrought

or in semi-manufactured forms, or

in powder form:

- powder g
- other:

- - unwrought:

- - - of a fineness of not less g

than 999 parts per 1,000

- - - of a fineness of less than g
999 parts per 1,000

- - semi-manufactured:

- - - of a fineness of not less g
than 750 parts per 1,000

- - - of a fineness of less than g

20

20

20
20

20

20
20

20

20

20

20

20



7107 00 000 O

7108

7108 11 000 O
7108 12 000 O
7108 13

7108 13 100 O

7108 13 800 O
7108 20 000 O
7109 00 000 O

7110

7110 11 000 O
7110 19
7110 19 100 O

7110 19 800 O

7110 21 000 O
7110 29 000 O

7110 31 000 O
7110 39 000 O

750 parts per 1,000

Base metals clad with silver, not
further worked than
semi-manufactured

Gold (including gold plated with
platinum) unwrought or in
semi-manufactured forms, or in
powder form:

- non-monetary:

- - powder

- - other unwrought forms

- - other semi-manufactured
forms:

- - - bars, rods, wire and
sections; plates; sheets and
strips of a thickness, excluding
any backing, exceeding 0.15 mm
- - - other

- monetary

Base metals or silver, clad with
gold, not further worked than
semi-manufactured

Platinum, unwrought or in
semi-manufactured forms, or in

powder form:

platinum:

- - unwrought or in powder form
- - other:

- - - bars, rods, wire and
sections; plates; sheets and
strips of a thickness, excluding
any backing, exceeding 0.15 mm
- - - other

- palladium:

- unwrought or in powder form
- - other

- rhodium:

- unwrought or in powder form

- - other

- iridium, osmium and ruthenium:

20

20
20

20

20
20
20

20

20

20

20
20

20
20



7110 41 000 O
7110 49 000 O
7111 00 000 O

7112

7112 30 000 O

7112 91 000 O

7112 92 000 O

7112 99 000 O
1

7113

7113 11 000 O

7113 19 000 O

7113 20 000 O

7114

- - unwrought or in powder form
- - other

Base metals, silver or gold,

clad with platinum, not further
worked than semi-manufactured
Waste and scrap of precious metal
or of metal clad with precious
metal; other waste and scrap
containing precious metal or
precious metal compounds, of a
kind used principally for the
recovery of precious metal:

- ash, containing precious metal
or precious metal compounds

- other:

- - of gold, including metal clad
with gold but excluding sweepings
containing other precious metals
- - of platinum, including metal
clad with platinum but excluding
sweepings containing other
precious metals

- - other

1. Jewellery, Goldsmiths' and Silv
Wares and Other Articles
Articles of jewellery and parts
thereof, of precious metal or of
metal clad with precious metal:
- of precious metal whether or
not plated or clad with precious
metal:

- - of silver, whether or not
plated or clad with other
precious metal

- - of other precious metal,
whether or not plated or clad
with precious metal

- of base metal clad with
precious metal

Articles of goldsmiths' or

ersmit

20
20
20

20

20

20

20
hs'

20

20

20



7114 11 000 O

7114 19 000 O

7114 20 000 O

7115

7115 10 000 O

7115 90

711590 1000

7115 90 900 O

7116

7116 10 000 O

7116 20

7116 20 1100

7116 20 190 O
7116 20 900 O

silversmiths' wares and parts
thereof, of precious metal or of
metal clad with precious metal:
- of precious metal whether or
not plated or clad with precious
metal:

- - of silver, whether or not
plated or clad with other
precious metal

- - of other precious metal,
whether or not plated or clad
with precious metal

- of base metal clad with
precious metal

Other articles of precious metal
or of metal clad with precious
metal:

- catalysts in the form of wire
cloth or grill, of platinum

- other:

- - of precious metal

- - of metal clad with precious
metal

Articles of natural or cultured
pearls, precious or semi-precious
stones (natural, synthetic or
reconstructed):

- of natural or cultured pearls

- of precious or semi-precious
stones (natural, synthetic or
reconstructed):

- - made wholly of natural

precious or semi-precious stones:

- - - necklaces, bracelets and
other articles of natural

precious or semi-precious stones,
simply strung without fasteners
or other accessories

- - - other

- - other

20

20

20

20

20
20

20

20

20
20



7117

7117 11 000 O

7117 19
7117 19 100 O

7117 199100

7117 19 990 0

7117 90 000 O

7118
7118 10

7118 10 100 O
7118 10 900 O
7118 90 000 O

Imitation jewellery:

- of base metal, whether or not

plated with precious metal:

cuff-links and studs

other:

- with parts of glass

- without parts of glass:

- - gilt,silvered or platinum

plated

- - - - other

- other

Coin:

- coin (other than gold coin),

not being legal tender:

- - of silver

- - other

- other

20 but not less
than 4 euros

per 1 kg

20 but not less
than 4 euros

per 1 kg

20 but not less
than 4 euros
per 1 kg

20 but not less
than 4 euros
per 1 kg

20 but not less
than 4 euros

per 1 kg

20
20
20



